

Contract No :

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell Solicitation No : CO-00204

Job # : 18-5011 & 18-5511

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2019 SMP Package IV (Santiago St., Bowdoin St.)

Time And Date : August 21, 2018 at 10:00 AM

Price List

					CO-00204 - 1_R L JONES L P		CO-00204 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00204 - 3_E-Z BEL			CO-00204 - 4_QRO MEX			CO-00204 - 5_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00204 - 6_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			CO-00204 - 7_FACILITIES REF				
Line Item No	Quote Category	sov	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantit	Total Amount			ON LLC Total Amount	CONS Unit Price	<u>CRUCTIO</u> Quantit	N LLC Total Amount		<u>CRUCTIO</u> Quantit								Unit Price	UNC Quantit	otal Amount	
No		ltem				у			у			у			у			у			у			у		
1 1 w	General Water Bid Items		103 Remove Sidewalks & Driveways	SF	\$0.50	1,452	\$726.00	\$4.50		\$6,534.00	\$2.75		\$3,993.00	\$2.00		\$2,904.00	\$1.00	1,452	\$1,452.00	\$10.00	1,452	\$14,520.00	\$5.00	1,452	\$7,260.00	
2 2 w	General Water Bid Items		202 Prime Coat	GAL	\$0.10	218	\$21.80	\$5.00	218	\$1,090.00	\$5.00	218	\$1,090.00	\$6.00		\$1,308.00	\$7.00	218	\$1,526.00	\$10.00	218	\$2,180.00	\$20.00	218	\$4,360.00	
3 3 w	General Water Bid Items		203 Tack Coat	GAL	\$5.00	109	\$545.00	\$5.00	109	\$545.00	\$5.00	109	\$545.00	\$7.00	109	\$763.00	\$7.00	109	\$763.00	\$10.00	109	\$1,090.00	\$20.00	109	\$2,180.00	
4 4 w	General Water Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$5.00	1,064	\$5,320.00	\$19.00	1,064	\$20,216.00	\$22.00	1,064	\$23,408.00	\$16.00		\$17,024.00	\$18.00	1,064	\$19,152.00	\$20.00	1,064	\$21,280.00	\$15.00	1,064	\$15,960.00	
5 5 w	General Water Bid Items		206 Asphalt Treated Base (10" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$30.00	838	\$25,140.00	\$47.00	838	\$39,386.00	\$92.00	838	\$77,096.00	\$68.00	838	\$56,984.00	\$70.00	838	\$58,660.00	\$50.00	838	\$41,900.00	\$80.00	838	\$67,040.00	
6 6 w	General Water Bid Items		113 Flowable Fill	CY	\$300.00	18	\$5,400.00		18	\$1,980.00	\$190.00	18	\$3,420.00	\$145.00	18	\$2,610.00	\$160.00	18	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00	
7 7 w	General Water Bid Items		500 Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	\$1.00	33	\$33.00	\$25.00	33	\$825.00	\$35.00	33	\$1,155.00	\$40.00	33	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	33	\$660.00	\$35.00	33	\$1,155.00	\$40.00	33	\$1,320.00	
8 8 w	General Water Bid Items		502 Concrete Sidewalk (ADA Curb Wheelchair Ramp)	SY	\$1.00	170	\$170.00	\$80.00	170	\$13,600.00	\$125.00	170	\$21,250.00	\$140.00	170	\$23,800.00	\$70.00	170	\$11,900.00	\$100.00	170	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	170	\$15,300.00	
9 9 w	General Water Bid Items		550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$0.50	2,015	\$1,007.50	\$3.00	2,015	\$6,045.00	\$1.00	2,015	\$2,015.00	\$2.00	1	\$4,030.00	\$1.00	2,015	\$2,015.00	\$5.00	2,015	\$10,075.00	\$1.00	2,015	\$2,015.00	
10 10 w	General Water Bid Items		6" PVC Waterline (Restrained) (All Depths)	LF	\$40.00	11	\$440.00	\$66.00	11	\$726.00	\$75.00	11	\$825.00	\$75.00	11	\$825.00	\$70.00	11	\$770.00	\$45.00	11	\$495.00	\$100.00	11	\$1,100.00	
11 11 w	General Water Bid Items		818 8" PVC Waterline (Restrained) (All Depths)	LF	\$22.00		\$44,088.00	\$65.50		\$131,262.00	\$41.00	2,004	\$82,164.00	\$52.00		\$104,208.00	\$45.00	2,004	\$90,180.00	\$45.00	2,004	\$90,180.00	\$60.00		\$120,240.00	
12 12 w	General Water Bid Items		322 Yard Piping, Short	LF	\$6.00	238	\$1,428.00		238	\$6,116.60	\$65.00	238	\$15,470.00	\$25.00	238	\$5,950.00	\$30.00	238	\$7,140.00	\$50.00	238	\$11,900.00	\$30.00	238	\$7,140.00	
13 13 w	General Water Bid Items	8	322 Yard Piping, Long	LF	\$6.00	158	\$948.00	\$29.82	158	\$4,711.56	\$65.00	158	\$10,270.00	\$35.00	158	\$5,530.00	\$40.00	158	\$6,320.00	\$50.00	158	\$7,900.00	\$30.00	158	\$4,740.00	
14 14 w	General Water Bid Items	8	324 Relay 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$1,000.00	31	\$31,000.00	\$675.00	31	\$20,925.00	\$2,350.00	31	\$72,850.00	\$800.00	31	\$24,800.00	\$650.00	31	\$20,150.00	\$1,000.00	31	\$31,000.00	\$800.00	31	\$24,800.00	
15 15 w	General Water Bid Items	8	Relay 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$1,700.00	29	\$49,300.00	\$1,040.00	29	\$30,160.00	\$3,000.00	29	\$87,000.00	\$900.00	29	\$26,100.00	\$1,000.00	29	\$29,000.00	\$1,100.00	29	\$31,900.00	\$1,200.00	29	\$34,800.00	
16 16 w	General Water Bid Items	8	New 3/4" Short Unmetered Service	EA	\$1,100.00	6	\$6,600.00	\$625.00	6	\$3,750.00	\$2,400.00	6	\$14,400.00	\$850.00	6	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	6	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	6	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	6	\$3,600.00	
17 17 w	General Water Bid Items	8	New 3/4" Long Unmetered Service	EA	\$2,100.00	3	\$6,300.00	\$1,042.00	3	\$3,126.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00	\$950.00	3	\$2,850.00	\$700.00	3	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00	
18 18 w	General Water Bid Items	8	Relocate 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,465.00	1	\$1,465.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	
19 19 w	General Water Bid Items	8	324 Customer Shut-off Valve	EA	\$700.00	30	\$21,000.00	\$305.00	30	\$9,150.00	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	30	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	30	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	30	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00	
20 20 w	General Water Bid Items	8	6" Gate Valve, Complete w/Box	EA	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.00	\$850.00	1	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	
21 21 w	General Water Bid Items	8	828 8" Gate Valve, Complete w/Box	EA	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$2,345.00	7	\$16,415.00	\$2,800.00	7	\$19,600.00	\$1,300.00	7	\$9,100.00	\$1,000.00	7	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000.00	\$1,800.00	7	\$12,600.00	
22 22 w	General Water Bid Items	8	331 8"x8" Cut Tie-In Tee	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$2,095.00	1	\$2,095.00	\$4,700.00	1	\$4,700.00	\$3,750.00	1	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	
23 23 w	General Water Bid Items	8	832 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$7,700.00	1	\$7,700.00	\$3,900.00	1	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	
24 24 w	General Water Bid Items	8	332 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$5,320.00	1	\$5,320.00	\$9,800.00	1	\$9,800.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	
25 25 w	General Water Bid Items	8	333 Existing Meter & New Meter Box Relocation	EA	\$30.00	60	\$1,800.00	\$150.50	60	\$9,030.00	\$350.00	60	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	60	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	60	\$600.00	\$300.00	60	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	60	\$36,000.00	
26 26 w	General Water Bid Items	8	333 New Meter Box and Lid	EA	\$75.00	70	\$5,250.00	\$215.00	70	\$15,050.00	\$410.00	70	\$28,700.00	\$175.00	70	\$12,250.00	\$200.00	70	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	70	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	70	\$21,000.00	
27 27 w	General Water Bid Items	8	334 Fire Hydrant, Complete	EA	\$8,000.00	3	\$24,000.00	\$3,570.00	3	\$10,710.00	\$7,000.00	3	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	3	\$13,500.00	\$7,000.00	3	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	3	\$13,500.00	
28 28 w	General Water Bid Items	8	336 Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types	TN	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	1	\$1.05	\$4,950.00	1	\$5,197.50	\$1.00	1	\$1.05	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,350.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,400.00	
29 29 w	General Water Bid Items	8	840 6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$1,845.00	2	\$3,690.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	
30 30 w	General Water Bid Items	8	840 8" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00	\$1,900.00	4	\$7,600.00	\$3,600.00	4	\$14,400.00	\$4,250.00	4	\$17,000.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	
31 31 w	General Water Bid Items	8	340 12" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,655.00	1	\$2,655.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$5,250.00	1	\$5,250.00		1	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	
32 32 w	General Water Bid Items	8	341 Hydrostatic Testing	EA	\$4,000.00	3	\$12,000,00	\$1,400.00	3	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	3	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	
33 33 w	General Water Bid Items	8	344 2" Blow-off, Temporary	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00		2	\$820.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	2	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	
34 34 w	General Water Bid Items		358 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$400.00	15	\$6,000,00		15	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	15	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	15	\$3,750.00	\$180.00	15	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	15	\$2,250.00	
35 35 w	General Water Bid Items		015 Service line breaks/leak repairs (3/4" & 1") Copper service line	EA	\$50.00		\$50.00	• • • • •	1	\$1,245.00	\$1.000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$1.000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1.500.00	1	\$1,500.00	
36 36 w	General Water Bid Items		1020 Water Main Break/Leak Repairs	EA	\$50.00	1	\$50.00		1	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	. 1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	1	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	. 1	\$1,500.00	\$3.000.00		\$3,000.00	
37 37 w	General Water Bid Items		3000 Removal, Transportation and Disposal of various sizes of A.C.	LF	\$5.00	86	\$430.00		86	\$860.00	\$60.00	86	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	86	\$4,300.00	\$40.00	86	\$3,440.00	\$50.00	86	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	86	\$4,300.00	
38 1 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		202 Prime Coat	GAL	\$0.50	250	\$430.00	\$5.00	250	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	250	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	250	\$1,750.00	\$7.00	250	\$1,750.00	\$7.00	250	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	250	\$5,000.00	
39 2 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		203 Tack Coat	GAL	\$0.50	125	\$125.00	\$5.00	125	\$625.00	\$5.00	125	\$625.00	\$7.00	125	\$1,730.00	\$7.00	125	\$1,730.00	\$7.00	125	\$875.00	\$20.00	125	\$2,500.00	
40 3 s			205.4 Hot Mix Ashpaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$4.00	1,215	\$500.00	\$5.00	1,215	\$025.00	\$5.00	1.215	\$625.00	\$18.00	1.25	\$875.00	\$18.00	1.215	\$875.00	\$7.00	1.215	\$875.00	\$20.00	1,215	\$2,500.00	
40 3 S 41 4 S	General Sanitary Sewer Bid			SY		615	\$6,075.00		615			615			.,		\$18.00	615		\$20.00	615		\$15.00	615		
	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		Asphalt Treated Base (10" Compacted Depth)		\$40.00			\$47.00		\$28,905.00	\$92.00		\$56,580.00	\$68.00		\$41,820.00	• • • •		\$43,050.00	••••		\$30,750.00			\$49,200.00	
42 5 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		208 Salvage, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement	SY	\$60.00	435	\$26,100.00	\$19.00	435	\$8,265.00	\$12.00	435	\$5,220.00	\$6.00	435	\$2,610.00	\$20.00	435	\$8,700.00	\$10.00	435	\$4,350.00	\$10.00	435	\$4,350.00	
43 6 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$0.50	1,496	\$748.00	\$3.00		\$4,488.00	\$1.00		\$1,496.00	\$3.00		\$4,488.00	\$1.00	1,496	\$1,496.00	\$5.00	1,496	\$7,480.00	\$1.00	1,496	\$1,496.00	
44 7 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		848 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (All	LF	\$22.00	1,496	\$32,912.00	\$67.80	1,496	\$101,428.80	\$65.00	1,496	\$97,240.00	\$62.00		\$92,752.00	\$60.00	1,496	\$89,760.00	\$50.00	1,496	\$74,800.00	\$80.00		\$119,680.00	
45 8 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	8	352 Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$8,000.00	10	\$80,000.00	\$5,900.00	10	\$59,000.00	\$8,500.00	10	\$85,000.00	\$4,950.00	10	\$49,500.00	\$8,000.00	10	\$80,000.00	\$4,500.00	10	\$45,000.00	\$4,500.00	10	\$45,000.00	

				CO-0020	CO-00204 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00204 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00204 - 3_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00204 - 4_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC						204 - 6_/		CO-00204 - 7_	TIES REHAB	
Line Item No No	Quote Category	SOV Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantit v	Total Amount						Total Amount							Unit Price			Unit Price G	Quantit	Total Amou
46 9 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	852 Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6')	VF	\$500.00	13	\$6,500.00	\$227.00	13	\$2,951.00	\$1.00	13	\$13.00	\$500.00	13	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	13	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	13	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	13	\$5,200.0
47 10 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	854 Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$22.00	1,305	\$28,710.00	\$60.00	1,305	\$78,300.00	\$140.00	1,305	\$182,700.00	\$65.00	1,305	\$84,825.00	\$48.00	1,305	\$62,640.00	\$60.00	1,305	\$78,300.00	\$40.00	1,305	\$52,200.0
48 11 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	854 Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$1,500.00	57	\$85,500.00	\$470.00	57	\$26,790.00	\$650.00	57	\$37,050.00	\$450.00	57	\$25,650.00	\$300.00	57	\$17,100.00	\$1,000.00	57	\$57,000.00	\$300.00	57	\$17,100.00
49 12 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	858 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$400.00	12	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	12	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	12	\$4,200.00	\$180.00	12	\$2,160.00	\$180.00	12	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	12	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	12	\$1,800.00
50 13 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	860 Vertical Stacks	VF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	20	\$640.00	\$1.00	20	\$20.00	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00
51 14 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	864 Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Bowdoin St.)	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$31,000.00	1	\$31,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
52 15 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	864 Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Santiago St.)	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
53 16 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	866 Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8")	LF	\$3.25	1,496	\$4,862.00	\$3.25	1,496	\$4,862.00	\$4.00	1,496	\$5,984.00	\$3.00	1,496	\$4,488.00	\$7.00	1,496	\$10,472.00	\$16.00	1,496	\$23,936.00	\$5.00	1,496	\$7,480.00
54 17 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	866 Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8")	LF	\$2.25	1,496	\$3,366.00	\$2.25	1,496	\$3,366.00	\$3.00	1,496	\$4,488.00	\$3.00	1,496	\$4,488.00	\$4.00	1,496	\$5,984.00	\$5.00	1,496	\$7,480.00	\$3.00	1,496	\$4,488.00
55 18 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	910.1 Manhole Rehabilitation (Structural Cementitious Lining) - VF	VF	\$400.00	8	\$3,200.00	\$1,630.00	8	\$13,040.00	\$550.00	8	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	8	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	8	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	8	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	8	\$1,600.00
56 19 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	3000 Removal, Transportation and Disposal of various sizes of A.C.	LF	\$8.00	690	\$5,520.00	\$10.00	690	\$6,900.00	\$60.00	690	\$41,400.00	\$2.00	690	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	690	\$13,800.00	\$44.00	690	\$30,360.00	\$50.00	690	\$34,500.00
57	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Bowdoin St.)	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
58	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Santiago St.)	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
59	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	100 Mobilization (10%)	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	1	\$36,000.00	\$89,000.00	1	\$89,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00
60	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	101 Preparation of ROW (5%)	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	1	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$44,000.00	1	\$44,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
	I		Total			\$773,065.30			\$890,823.96			\$1,421,858.05			\$849,309.50			\$809,316.05			\$1,031,706.00			\$962,524.00
Calendar Days	To Complete :					1																		